Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank M. Fago	04/16/2007
David W. Wilson	04/16/2007
Chad M. Gibson	04/16/2007
William E. Bausmith	04/10/2007
Vernon D. Ortenzi	04/16/2007
Elaine E. Haynes	05/10/2007
Elaine F. Borgemenke	06/02/2007
John H. Lewis	04/16/2007
Gary S. Wagner	04/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mallinckrodt Inc.
Street Address:	675 McDonnell Boulevard
City:	Hazelwood
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11617920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)654-3156

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-654-3814

Email: tammy.ginn@covidien.com

Correspondent Name: Jerad G. Seurer

Address Line 1: 675 McDonnell Boulevard
Address Line 4: Hazelwood, MISSOURI 63042

PATENT

REEL: 019647 FRAME: 0934

\$40.00

500328174

- -	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1624.D8 US ASSGN IMLF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jerad G. Seurer
Total Attachments: 10	
source=1624.D8 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=1624.D8 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=1624.D8 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=1624.D8 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=1624.D8 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=1624.D8 Assignment#page6.tif	
source=1624.D8 Assignment#page7.tif	
source=1624.D8 Assignment#page8.tif	
source=1624.D8 Assignment#page9.tif	
source=1624.D8 Assignment#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019647 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, we, Frank M. Fago of 4508 Estate Court, Mason, Ohio 45040; David W. Wilson of 1297 Sandwood Drive, Loveland, OH 45140; Chad M. 3854 Elter Lane, Massa, Ohio 45040 & 4/14/07 Gibson of 1533 Northview Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45223; William E. Bausmith of 2069 Fawn Lane, Batavia, Ohio 45103; Vernon D. Ortenzi of 4007 Princeton Drive, Burlington, Kentucky 41005; Elaine E. Haynes of 3610 Utah Place, St. Louis, Missouri 63116; Elaine F. Borgemenke of 5890 Chancellor Lane, Morrow, Ohio 45152; John H. Lewis of 519 Lake Front Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036, and Gary S. Wagner of 2113 Patriot Way, Independence, Kentucky 41051 hereby assign to Mallinckrodt Inc., a corporation of Delaware and having a place of business at 675 McDonnell Boulevard, St. Louis, MO 63134-5840, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of our application for United States Patent executed on even date herewith, entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING INFORMATION RELATING TO MEDICAL FLUIDS AND CONTAINERS THEREFOR, this assignment including said application, any continuation or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and seal at LF-Cincinnati, OH,
this 16 th day of april	_, 2007.
· •	The history L.S.
	Frank Fago
STATE OF Ohio	_: _:
COUNTY OF Hancelton	iss.
COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	<u>-</u> ·
Before me this <u>/</u> (ath day of April, 2006, personally
	n of <u>the United States</u> residing in <u>Mason, Ohio</u> and
particularly at 4508 Estate Cour	t. Mason, Ohio 45040, known to me to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the	ne foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he
executed the same as his free ac	ct and deed for the purposes therein contained.
	nelisda Rhefe
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: July 28, 2008
[Notary's Seal Here]	

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s this day of day.	et my hand and seal at <u>LF-Cincinnati, Off</u> , 2007.
	Tavid W. Who L.S.
	David W. Wilson
STATE OF Ohio	: :
COUNTY OF Hameltra	:ss.
	6th day of April, 2007, personally
• •	tizen of the United States residing in Loveland, Ohio and
particularly at 1297 Sandwood D	<u>Prive, Loveland, Ohio 45140,</u> known to me to be the person
whose name is subscribed to	the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he
executed the same as his free a	act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
	Melinda La Dholfe
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: July 28, 2008
[Notary's Seal Here]	O = O

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	my hand and seal at <u>LF-Cincinati, OH</u> ,
this 16th day of april	, 2007.
	Med My Selvier L.S.
	Chad M. Gibson
STATE OF Okio	;
COUNTY OF Hamilton	iss.
appeared Chad M. Gibson, a citiz 3854 Enter Law particularly at 1533 Northview Av	en of the United States residing in Cincinnati, Ohio and Alegar, Ohio 45040 (2 4/17/3) enue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45223, known to me to be the d to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that
•	ee act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
	nelista Dole
	Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: July 28, 2008

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se this day of	t my hand and seal at	God Ohio.
	William E. Bausmith	L.S.
STATE OF Oh. o COUNTY OF Clernont	: .ss.	
appeared William E. Bausmith, a particularly at 2069 Fawn Lahe, E name is subscribed to the foregoi	day of April citizen of the United States residing States. Ohio 45103, known to me to ng Assignment and acknowledged to the purposes therein contained.	in <u>Batavia, Ohio</u> and be the person whose
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	BRENDA L. DEGER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires 02/10/201

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at LF-Cincinnati, Other
this
Venne DQ L.S.
Vernon D. Ortenzi
STATE OF:
COUNTY OF
Before me this
Melinda Litolfe
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: July 28,2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this, 2007.
Elaine E. Haynes
STATE OF Missour:
county of Chals:
Before me this day of, 2007, personally
appeared Elaine E. Haynes, a citizen of the United States residing in St. Louis, Missouri
and particularly at 3610 Utah Place, St. Louis, Missouri 63116, known to me to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that
s/he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
In Occarte
"NOTARY SEAL " M. DeCorte, Notary Public St. Charles County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 2/13/2011 Commission Number 07008833
My Commission Expires: $\frac{3-13-281}{1}$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Landen, OH,
this
Elaine 2. Buzinierles L.S.
Elaine F. Borgemenke
STATE OF Chio:
:SS.
COUNTY OF:
Before me this
SEAN KENNEY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires September 21, 2011 My Commission Expires: 7/2//2011

	, m A
In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and seal at LF-Cincinnate, OH
this 16th day of Opic	<u>l</u> , 2007.
	John H. Lewis L.S.
STATE OF Ohio	_;
. 1	iss.
COUNTY OF Hamelton	_:
Before me this	16th day of April, 2007, personally
appeared John H. Lewis, a citize	en of the United States residing in Lebanon. Ohio and
particularly at 519 Lake Front Driv	ve, Lebanon, Ohio 45036, known to me to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the	ne foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he
executed the same as his free a	ct and deed for the purposes therein contained.
	Melinda Libefe
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires. July 28,2008
[Notary's Seal Here]	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>LF-Cuncinnation</u>
this 16th day of april , 2007.
Hay I . Erlag L.S.
Gary S. Wagner
STATE OF Ohio:
COUNTY OF Hamilton:
Before me this
Melina & Mefe
My Commission Expires: July 28, 2008 [Notary's Seal Here]

- 10 -

RECORDED: 08/06/2007